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Q1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his presidential transition?
Approve Disapprove  No Opinion
November 17-20, 2016 46% 45% 8%
FOR COMPARISON:
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his presidential transition?
Approve Disapprove No opinion
Barack Obama
2009 Jan 12-15 84 14 2
2008 Dec 19-21 82 15 3
2008 Dec 1-2 79 18 3
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Approve Disapprove No opinion
George W. Bush
2001 Jan 15-16 61 25 14
2001 Jan 5-7 65 26 9
Bill Clinton
1992 Dec 18-20 67 15 18
1992 Nov 19-20 * 62 14 24
* Gallup/Newsweek
Q2.  And what kind of President do you think Donald Trump will be? Do you expect that Trump

will do a very good job as president, a fairly good job, a fairly poor job, or a very poor job?

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends (vol.)
No opinion

Nov. 17-20
2016

29%
24%
14%
30%
2%
2%

FOR COMPARISON:

And what kind of President to you think Barack Obama will be? Do you expect that Obama will do
a very good job as president, a fairly good job, a fairly poor job, or a very poor job?

NN fall=llal mAr s an

Very Fairly Fairly Very Depends No
good good poor poor (vol.) opinion
2008 Dec 1-2 41 38 11 7 2 1
2008 Nov 6-9 42 33 12 9 3 1
o) Nlavrambas 17 AN ANTL



Have Donald Trump’s statements and actions since Election Day made you more confident or
less confident in his ability to serve as president?

Nov. 17-20
2016
More confident 48%
Less confident 43%
No difference (vol.) 7%
No opinion 2%

FOR COMPARISON:

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND

Have George W. Bush’s statements and actions over the last week made you more confident or less confident in his ability to serve as president?

More Less No difference (vol.) No
confident confident opinion
National Adults
2000 Dec 15-17 54 28 14 4
Bill Clinton Trend
53 26 12 9

1992 Nov 10-11

NTasxramdhnwe 17 2N N1 L
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Q4.  When it comes to each of the following, do you have a lot of confidence, some confidence, or
no real confidence in Donald Trump: (RANDOM ORDER)

A lot of Some No real No
confidence  confidence  confidence Opinion
Dealing with the economy 40% 25% 34% *
Handling foreign affairs 27% 23% 49% 1%
Appointing the best people to office 32% 22% 45% 1%
Providing real leadership for the country 33% 23% 43% 1%
FOR COMPARISON
CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL/TIME TRENDS
A Lot Some No Real No opinion
% % % %
Dealing with the economy
December 19-21, 2008 (Barack Obama) 37 43 19 1
January 10-11, 2001 (George W. Bush) 29 39 27 5
January, 1993 (Clinton) 20 53 23 4
January, 1981 (Reagan) 26 57 17 -
March, 1977 (Carter) 33 54 12 1
Foreign affairs
December 19-21, 2008 (Barack Obama) 33 42 25 *
January 10-11, 2001 (George W. Bush) 25 39 29 7
January, 1993 (Clinton) 14 52 24 10
January, 1981 (Reagan) 25 51 24 -
March, 1977 (Carter) 24 55 18 3
Appointing the best people (to office)
December 19-21, 2008 (Barack Obama) 45 37 17 1
January 10-11, 2001 (George W. Bush) 35 38 23 4
January, 1993 (Clinton) 25 48 19 8
January, 1981 (Reagan) 28 52 20 -
March, 1977 (Carter) 12 50 38 -
Providing real leadership for the country
December 19-21, 2008 49 35 15 1
January 10-11, 2001 (George W. Bush) 36 36 25 3
January, 1993 (Clinton) 26 51 19 4
January, 1981 (Reagan) 34 47 14 5

NN fall=llal mAr s an y Nlavrambas 17 AN ANTL



Q5.  How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following — very likely,
somewhat likely, not very likely, or not likely at all? (RANDOM ORDER)

Create good-paying jobs in
economically challenged areas

November 17-20, 2016
Defeat ISIS
November 17-20, 2016

Build a wall along the border
with Mexico

November 17-20, 2016

Repeal and replace the health care
law known as Obamacare

November 17-20, 2016
Renegotiate NAFTA, the trade
agreement between the U.S.,

Mexico and Canada

November 17-20, 2016

Reduce the amount of corruption
in the government in Washington

November 17-20, 2016

fml [@li=]led M an

Very
likely

32%

25%

24%

45%

36%

30%

Somewhat
likely

28%

25%

24%

28%

28%

21%

likely

15%

18%

20%

12%

16%

18%

Not very  Not likely

No
at all opinion
25% 1%
30% 2%
31% 1%
13% 1%
19% 2%
31% 1%



Q6.  As President, do you think Donald Trump will or will not be able to change the country?

Nov. 17-20
2016
Yes, will change 66%
No, will not change 32%
No opinion 2%
FOR COMPARISON

As President, do you think Barack Obama will or will not be able to
change the country?

Feb 7-8 Nov 6-9
2009 2008
Yes, will change 76% 73%
No, will not change 23% 25%
No opinion * 1%

Q6  As President, do you think Donald Trump will or will not be able to change the country?
Q6a. (IF YES) Do you think the country will change for the better or change for the worse?

QUESTIONS 6 AND 6a COMBINED

Nov. 17-20
2016
Yes, change for the better 43%
Yes, change for the worse 21%
No, will not change 32%
No opinion 4%

FOR COMPARISON

As President, do you think Barack Obama will or will not be able to change the country?
(IF YES) Do you think the country will change for the better or change for the worse?

Feb 7-8 Nov 6-9
2009 2008
Yes, change for the better 68% 63%
Yes, change for the worse 8% 9%
No, will not change 23% 25%
No opinion 1% 2%

NN fall=llal mAr s an I’ NTAx
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Q7. (FV1.) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name,
please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have
never heard of them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
Donald Trump
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
Sept. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 59% * 3%
September 1-4, 2016 (RV) 42% 56% * 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Never No
Favorable Unfavorable heard of opinion

2005 Jun 16-19 50 38 2 10

1999 Oct 8-10 33 58 2 7

1999 Sep 23-26 41 47 3 9

Mike Pence

November 17-20, 2016 43% 38% 12% 6%
Sept. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 30% 15% 17%
September 1-4, 2016 (RV) 43% 26% 16% 14%
July 29-31, 2016 25% 30% 28% 17%
July 22-24, 2016 34% 25% 22% 19%
July 13-16, 2016 24% 21% 31% 24%

QUESTION WORDING JULY 13-16, 2016: Indiana Governor Mike Pence

NN fall=llal mAr s an 7 Nlavrambas 17 AN ANTL



Q11. (C1.) How well are things going in the country today -- very well, fairly well, pretty badly or

very badly?
Very+ Pretty+
Very Fairly Pretty Very No fairly  very
well well badly badly opinion well  badly
November 17-20, 2016 5% 42% 34% 19% * 47% 53%
October 20-23, 2016 11% 43% 25% 21% * 54% 46%
July 29-31, 2016 8% 38% 28% 26% * 46% 54%
June 16-19, 2016 6% 38% 36% 20% 1% 44% 56%
Apr. 28-May 1, 2016 9% 40% 28% 23% * 49% 51%
Jan. 21-24, 2016 6% 36% 35% 22% 1% 42% 57%
Nov. 27 — Dec. 1, 2015 5% 44% 30% 20% * 49% 50%
August 13-16, 2015 7% 41% 33% 19% * 48% 52%
May 29-31, 2015 4% 43% 35% 17% * 47% 52%
Mar. 13-15, 2015 7% 46% 32% 14% * 53% 46%
Nov. 21-23, 2014 8% 44% 33% 15% * 52% 48%
Sept. 25-28, 2014 3% 47% 30% 19% 1% 50% 49%
Sept. 5-7,2014 4% 40% 31% 24% * 44% 55%
May 29-June 1, 2014 3% 44% 35% 18% * 47% 53%
March 7-9, 2014 4% 41% 36% 19% * 45% 55%
Nov. 18-20, 2013 6% 35% 37% 22% * 41% 59%
Sept. 6-8, 2013 4% 42% 34% 19% * 46% 53%
April 5-7,2013 7% 43% 26% 24% * 50% 50%
Jan. 14-15,2013 3% 46% 36% 15% * 49% 51%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 5% 38% 33% 24% * 43% 57%
Nov. 2-4, 2012* 4% 42% 35% 18% 1% 46% 53%
Aug. 7-8, 2012 2% 34% 38% 25% 1% 36% 63%
April 13-15, 2012 2% 41% 34% 23% * 43% 57%
Feb. 10-13, 2012 3% 37% 42% 18% * 40% 60%
Dec. 16-18, 2011 2% 28% 49% 21% * 30% 70%
Nov. 11-13,2011 2% 23% 46% 28% 1% 25% 74%
Aug. 24-25,2011 2% 26% 46% 27% * 28% 73%
Aug. 5-7,2011 1% 23% 47% 28% * 24% 75%
May 24-26, 2011 3% 36% 39% 21% * 39% 60%
Mar. 18-20, 2011 2% 34% 42% 21% * 36% 63%
Jan. 21-23,2011 5% 38% 39% 17% * 43% 56%
Dec. 17-19, 2010 1% 28% 45% 26% * 29% 71%
Oct. 27-30, 2010 3% 22% 48% 27% * 25% 75%
Sept. 21-23, 2010 2% 27% 44% 26% * 29% 70%
Aug. 6-10, 2010 3% 28% 43% 26% * 31% 69%
June 16, 2010 2% 25% 45% 28% * 27% 73%
Mar. 19-21, 2010 3% 29% 41% 26% * 32% 67%
Jan. 22-24,2010 4% 28% 45% 22% * 32% 67%
Dec. 2-3, 2009 3% 31% 42% 24% * 34% 66%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2009 3% 34% 41% 22% * 37% 63%
August 28-31, 2009 2% 28% 46% 23% 1% 30% 69%
May 14-17, 2009 3% 25% 45% 26% * 28% 71%
April 3-5, 2009 3% 20% 51% 26% * 23% 77%
February 18-19, 2009 3% 18% 47% 32% * 21% 79%
December 1-2, 2008 2% 18% 39% 40% * 20% 79%
November 6-9, 2008 2% 14% 45% 38% * 16% 83%
October 17-19, 2008 3% 22% 42% 33% * 25% 75%
October 3-5, 2008 3% 17% 45% 35% * 20% 80%
Aug 23-24, 2008 3% 28% 35% 34% * 31% 69%
July 27-29, 2008 3% 21% 47% 29% * 24% 76%
Apr. 28-30, 2008 4% 26% 35% 35% 1% 30% 70%
Nov. 2-4, 2007 8% 34% 35% 23% * 42% 58%
April 10-12, 2007 8% 40% 34% 17% 1% 48% 51%
January 11, 2007 8% 49% 30% 12% 1% 57% 42%
November 3-5, 2006 9% 42% 30% 18% 1% 51% 48%
October 6-8, 2006 12% 37% 30% 19% 2% 49% 49%
Sept. 29-October 2, 2006 8% 43% 26% 23% * 51% 49%
August 30-Sept. 2, 2006 9% 37% 29% 25% * 46% 54%
August 2-3, 2006 8% 47% 29% 15% 1% 55% 44%
May 5-7, 2006 8% 38% 33% 20% 1% 46% 53%
*Asked of a half sample.

(CNN/TIME AND CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Trends from 1974 to May, 2004: CNN/Time or Time magazine polls;
Trends from October, 2004 to Feb, 2006. CNN/USA Today/Gallup polls

Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/
fairly pretty fairly pretty fairly pretty fairly pretty
well  badly well  badly well  badly well  badly
2006 Feb 9-12 52 47 1998 May 18-19 66 30 1993 Aug 39 58 1985 Nov 70 31
2005 Nov 11-13 49 50 1998 Apr 8-9 70 30 1993 Aug 41 57 1985 Sep 67 33
2005 Sep 8-11 50 50 1998 Mar 18-19 76 25 1993 Jun 41 56 1985 Jul 70 31
2005 July 23-24 58 41 1998 Feb 4-5 74 25 1993 May 40 58 1985 Apr 69 32
2005 April 1-2 61 38 1998 Jan 28-29 79 19 1993 May 43 56 1984 Dec 74 26
2005 Jan 7-9 58 41 1998 Jan 22 68 31 1993 Apr 45 53 1984 Oct 74 26
2004 Oct 29-31 55 44 1998 Jan 14-15 65 32 1993 Mar 48 50 1984 Sep 71 30
2004 Oct 9-10 54 46 1997 Oct 30 67 31 1993 Feb 48 49 1984 Aug 68 32
2004 May 12-13 60 39 1997 Sep 10-11 63 34 1993 Feb 48 49 1984 Jan 67 32
2004 Apr 8 63 36 1997 Jul 30-31 69 29 1993 Jan 53 45 1983 Dec 60 40
2004 Feb 5-6 52 47 1997 Jun 4-5 64 34 1993 Jan 47 52 1983 Sep 56 45
2004 Jan 14-15 53 46 1997 May 7-8 63 35 1992 Oct 35 65 1983 Jun 58 41
2003 Dec 30-Jan 1 49 49 1997 Apr 16-17 62 37 1992 Sep 32 68 1983 Mar 46 55
2003 Nov 18-19 52 46 1997 Mar 11-12 57 41 1992 Aug 35 63 1982 Dec 35 65
2003 Sep 3-4 49 49 1997 Feb 26-27 64 35 1992 Jul 31 67 1982 Oct 40 60
2003 Jul 16-17 57 42 1997 Feb 5-6 67 33 1992 Jun 35 62 1982 Jun 40 60
2003 May 21-22 60 39 1997 Jan 8-9 63 35 1992 Jun 33 65 1982 Mar 39 62
2003 Mar 27 63 36 1996 Oct 67 32 1992 May 30 68 1981 Dec 43 58
2003 Feb 19-20 52 47 1996 Jun 61 37 1992 Apr 33 65 1981 Sep 53 47
2003 Feb 6 53 46 1996 Jun 62 37 1992 Mar 33 66 1981 May 51 50
2003 Jan 15-16 49 49 1996 Feb 53 44 1992 Feb 35 62 1981 Jan 26 74
2002 Dec 17-18 54 45 1996 Jan 48 50 1992 Jan 29 71 1980 Oct 32 68
2002 Nov 13-14 56 42 1996 Jan 48 50 1992 Jan 35 64 1980 Aug 30 70
2002 Oct 23-24 49 49 1995 Dec 54 44 1992 Jan 36 64 1980 May 21 79
2002 Aug 28-29 57 41 1995 Oct 46 52 1991 Dec 29 71 1980 Mar 24 76
2002 Jul 10-11 59 39 1995 Oct 47 51 1991 Nov 36 64 1980 Jan 34 65
2002 Jun 19-20 57 41 1995 Sep 50 49 1991 Oct 42 56 1979 Dec 36 64
2002 May 22-23 64 35 1995 Sep 50 49 1991 Oct 42 58 1979 Oct 36 68
2002 Apr 10-11 61 38 1995 Aug 47 52 1991 Sep 49 49 1979 Aug 31 70
2002 Mar 13-14 69 29 1995 Jul 51 47 1991 Aug 53 47 1979 Apr 36 65
2002 Jan 23-24 66 34 1995 Jun 53 47 1991 Jun 53 47 1978 Oct 56 44
2001 Dec 19-20 64 34 1995 Jun 45 51 1991 May 53 47 1978 May 49 51
2001 Nov 7-8 63 35 1995 May 50 49 1991 Apr 56 42 1978 Mar 53 47
2001 Oct 12 65 33 1995 Apr 46 52 1991 Apr 59 41 1977 Nov 64 35
2001 Sep 27 59 38 1995 Mar 52 46 1991 Mar 74 26 1977 Jul 69 31
2001 Sep 13 45 53 1995 Mar 49 48 1991 Feb 58 42 1977 May 65 35
2001 Jul 17-18 70 29 1995 Feb 54 44 1991 Jan 39 61 1977 Mar 69 31
2001 May 23-24 65 33 1995 Jan 58 41 1990 Dec 45 55 1976 Oct 56 44
2001 Feb 7-8 71 28 1995 Jan 56 43 1990 Nov 42 58 1976 Sep 57 44
2001 Jan 10-11 73 24 1995 Jan 54 44 1990 Oct 38 62 1976 Aug 60 40
2000 Nov 10 74 25 1994 Dec 55 44 1990 Oct 41 59 1976 Jun 50 50
2000 Oct 25-26 79 19 1994 Nov 49 48 1990 Oct 42 58 1976 Apr 52 48
2000 Oct 12-13 76 22 1994 Oct 50 49 1990 Sep 52 48 1976 Jan 46 55
2000 Oct 4-5 77 22 1994 Oct 51 47 1990 Aug 55 45 1975 May 40 61
2000 Sep 6-7 79 19 1994 Sep 45 53 1990 Jul 55 45 1975 Jan 23 78
2000 Aug 9-10 77 21 1994 Sep 46 53 1990 May 61 37 1974 Sep 30 70
2000 Jul 26-27 74 24 1994 Sep 42 57 1990 Apr 62 38 1974 Mar 29 71
2000 Jun 14-15 72 27 1994 Aug 42 58 1990 Mar 62 38
2000 Mar 8-9 76 22 1994 Aug 45 52 1990 Feb 70 30
2000 Feb 2-3 78 17 1994 Aug 49 50 1990 Jan 67 33
2000 Jan 12-13 81 19 1994 Jul 51 48 1989 Oct 62 38
2000 Jan 5-6 80 19 1994 Jun 49 49 1989 Jun 61 39
1999 Nov 10-11 68 30 1994 Jun 56 41 1989 Jan 69 31
1999 Jul 14-15 70 28 1994 May 48 51 1988 Oct 70 31
1999 Jun 9-10 69 31 1994 May 49 50 1988 Sep 73 27
1999 May 26-27 61 37 1994 Apr 47 52 1988 Apr 64 40
1999 Mar 25 70 29 1994 Apr 53 44 1988 Mar 65 33
1999 Mar 4 73 26 1994 Mar 48 49 1988 Feb 60 37
1999 Jan 20-21 77 22 1994 Mar 49 50 1988 Jan 62 38
1999 Jan 7 74 25 1994 Feb 47 51 1987 Oct 58 42
1998 Dec 17-18 60 38 1994 Jan 52 47 1987 Aug 61 39
1998 Oct 14-15 78 21 1993 Dec 48 50 1987 May 64 37
1998 Sep 23-24 72 26 1993 Nov 45 54 1987 Feb 61 40
1998 Sep 16-17 72 25 1993 Oct 40 58 1987 Jan 61 39
1998 Aug 18 77 21 1993 Oct 39 58 1986 Sep 63 37
1998 Jul 30 68 31 1993 Oct 41 59 1986 Jul 69 31
1998 Jun 30-Jul 1 67 31 1993 Sep 47 52 1986 May 65 34
1998 Jun 26-Jul 5 55 44 1993 Sep 42 57 1986 Apr 67 32
AN fall=llal mAr 1 an a Nlasrammbhae 17 A0 ANT1EL



Q12. Do you think the country will be better off or worse off four years from now?

Nov. 17-20  Nov. 16-18 Nov. 6-8

2016
Better off 49%
Worse off 46%
Same (vol.) 3%
No opinion 2%

2005 Jan 14-16
2001 Jan 15-16
2000 Nov 13-15
1992 Nov 10-11

NN fall=llal mAr s an

2012 2008
56% 76%
40% 19%
2% 4%
2% 1%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Better off Worse off Same (vol.)
53 42 3
46 42 5
50 28 7
51 31 6

in

No opinion

2
7

15
12
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Q13. (E1.) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good,
somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?

Nov. 17-20, 2016

Sept. 1-4, 2016
June 16-19, 2016
Apr. 28-May 1, 2016
Feb. 24-27, 2016
Dec. 17-21, 2015
Sept. 4-8, 2015

July 22-25,2015
Apr. 16-19, 2015
Feb. 12-15, 2015
Dec. 18-21, 2014
Oct. 24-26, 2014
Sept. 25-28, 2014
July 18-20, 2014
May 2-4, 2014

Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2014
Dec. 16-19, 2013
Oct. 18-20, 2013
Sept. 27-29, 2013
June 11-13, 2013
May 17-18, 2013
March 15-17, 2013
Dec. 17-18, 2012
Nov. 2-4,2012*
Sept. 28-30, 2012(RV)
Sept. 7-9, 2012(RV)
June 28-July 1, 2012
May 29-31, 2012
March 24-25, 2012
Jan. 11-12,2012
Nov. 18-20, 2011
Oct. 14-16, 2011
Sept. 23-25, 2011
Sept. 9-11, 2011
July 18-20, 2011
June 3-7, 2011

Apr. 29-May 1, 2011
March 11-13, 2011
Jan. 14-16, 2011
Nov. 11-14, 2010
Sept. 1-2, 2010
July 16-21, 2010

NN fall=llal mAr s an

Very
good

5%

9%
5%
4%
4%
6%
6%
5%
5%
4%
5%
5%
2%
4%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
3%
3%
1%
3%
1%
1%
2%
2%
%
1%
1%
%
1%
1%
%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

Somewhat
good

43%

44%
40%
44%
42%
43%
42%
36%
47%
44%
46%
33%
40%
37%
36%
35%
30%
28%
32%
34%
30%
28%
25%
25%
26%
31%
25%
29%
31%
17%
14%
13%
9%
13%
16%
18%
17%
15%
23%
17%
17%
21%

(TRENDS CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE)

Somewhat
poor

34%

29%
35%
31%
28%
31%
30%
36%
31%
34%
30%
37%
36%
33%
33%
36%
36%
35%
31%
40%
38%
37%
37%
35%
39%
35%
39%
39%
42%
42%
34%
39%
40%
41%
38%
40%
44%
42%
40%
37%
37%
41%

11

Very No Total  Total
poor opinion good poor
17% * 48% 51%
18% * 53% 47%
19% * 45% 54%
22% 1% 48% 52%
25% * 46% 53%
20% * 49% 51%
21% * 48% 51%
23% * 41% 59%
17% * 52% 48%
18% * 48% 52%
19% * 51% 49%
25% * 38% 62%
21% 1% 42% 57%
25% * 41% 58%
29% * 38% 62%
28% * 36% 64%
32% * 32% 68%
36% * 29% 71%
36% * 33% 67%
25% * 35% 65%
29% * 33% 67%
32% * 31% 69%
37% * 26% 74%
36% 1% 28% 71%
34% * 27% 73%
33% * 32% 68%
34% * 27% 73%
30% * 31% 69%
27% * 31% 69%
38% * 18% 80%
51% * 15% 85%
47% 1% 13% 86%
50% * 10% 90%
44% * 14% 85%
46% * 16% 84%
41% * 19% 81%
38% * 18% 82%
42% * 16% 84%
35% 1% 24% 75%
44% 1% 18% 81%
44% * 18% 81%
37% * 22% 78%

NTasxramdhnwe 17 2N N1 L



Q13. (E1.) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good,
somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?

Very Somewhat  Somewhat  Very No Total Total

good good poor poor  opinion  good poor
May 21-23, 2010 1% 21% 41% 37% * 22% 78%
March 25-28, 2010 1% 20% 39% 39% * 21% 78%
Feb. 12-15,2010 2% 15% 39% 44% * 17% 83%
Jan. 8-10, 2010 2% 18% 42% 38% * 20% 80%
Dec. 16-20, 2009 1% 19% 38% 42% * 20% 80%
Nov. 13-15, 2009 1% 17% 39% 43% * 18% 82%
Oct. 16-18, 2009 2% 14% 42% 42% * 16% 84%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 2% 19% 44% 35% * 21% 79%
June 26-28, 2009 2% 18% 39% 41% * 20% 80%
Apr. 23-26, 2009 1% 16% 46% 37% * 17% 83%
March 12-15, 2009 1% 10% 41% 48% * 11% 89%
Jan. 12-15, 2009 2% 11% 36% 50% * 13% 86%
Dec. 19-21, 2008 2% 6% 27% 66% * 8% 93%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 3% 13% 29% 54% 2% 16% 83%
Oct. 3-5, 2008 2% 14% 31% 53% * 16% 84%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 1% 18% 34% 47% * 19% 81%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 4% 21% 32% 43% * 25% 75%
June 4-5, 2008 3% 19% 39% 39% * 22% 78%
March 14-16, 2008 4% 22% 35% 40% * 26% 75%
Jan. 14-17, 2008 4% 36% 40% 19% * 40% 59%
Dec. 6-9, 2007 6% 40% 33% 21% 1% 46% 54%
Sept. 7-9, 2007 9% 45% 28% 17% * 54% 45%
Aug. 6-8, 2007 11% 45% 26% 17% 1% 56% 43%
May 4-6, 2007 18% 43% 25% 14% 1% 61% 39%
March 9-11, 2007 10% 42% 31% 15% 1% 52% 46%
Jan. 19-21, 2007 15% 48% 23% 13% 1% 63% 36%
Nov. 3-5, 2006 8% 41% 32% 18% 1% 49% 50%
Oct. 27-29, 2006 13% 49% 24% 13% 1% 62% 37%
Sept. 23-24, 2006 12% 47% 26% 15% * 59% 41%
Aug. 30-Sept. 2, 2006 9% 35% 34% 22% * 44% 56%
June 14-15, 2006 9% 42% 31% 16% 2% 51% 47%
May 7-9, 2006 10% 42% 26% 21% 1% 52% 47%
*Asked of a half sample
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Some-  Some- Some-  Some-
Very  what what Very Total Total Very  what what Very Total Total
good good  poor  poor good  poor good good  poor  poor good  poor
2006 Mar 10-12 13 46 26 15 59 41 2001 Dec 14-16 5 45 37 12 50 49
2005 Sep 8-11* 7 46 34 13 53 47 2001 Sep 21-22 7 50 34 8 57 42
2005 Apr 29-May 1 5 45 33 16 50 49 2001 Apr 20-22 10 57 25 7 67 32
2004 Dec 17-19 8 45 28 19 53 47 2001 Feb 9-11 16 64 16 3 80 19
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 5 47 28 19 52 47 2001 Jan 15-16 24 58 14 4 82 18
2003 Dec 5-7 7 50 30 12 57 42 2000 Jun 6-7 39 46 9 5 85 14
2003 Oct 10-12 4 40 37 19 44 56 2000 Mar 10-12 42 44 10 3 86 13
2003 Mar 14-15 2 33 39 25 35 64 1999 Jun 25-27 34 50 10 6 84 16
2003 Feb 24-26 3 31 43 22 34 65 1999 Jan 8-10 41 48 8 3 89 11
2002 Dec 9-10 3 41 41 14 44 55 1998 July 7-8 29 50 15 5 79 20
2002 Oct 21-22 3 38 42 16 41 58 1998 Jan 25-26 24 57 14 4 81 18
2002 Sep 20-22 5 49 35 11 54 46 1998 Jan 24-25 24 57 13 5 81 19
2002 July 26-28 5 46 37 12 51 49 1998 Jan 23-24 24 57 15 4 81 19
2002 Jun 28-30 5 53 33 9 58 42 1997 Oct 27-29 24 55 15 4 79 19
2002 Apr 5-7 6 55 30 9 61 39 1997 Aug 22-25 17 52 21 9 69 30
2002 Jan 11-14 7 50 32 10 57 42

*Asked of a half sample
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Q14. Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will

be -- very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?

Nov. 17-20, 2016

Sept. 4-8, 2015

Apr. 16-19, 2015
Feb. 12-15, 2015
Oct. 24-26, 2014
Dec. 16-19, 2013
Oct. 18-20, 2013
June 11-13, 2013
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV)
June 28-July 1, 2012
Oct. 14-16, 2011
July 18-20, 2011
Nov. 11-14, 2010
Dec. 16-20, 2009
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009
Apr. 23-26, 2009
Dec. 19-21, 2008
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008
Sept. 19-21, 2008
June 4-5, 2008

Mar. 14-16, 2008
Dec. 6-9, 2007

Sept. 7-9, 2007

Aug. 6-8, 2007

Mar. 9-11, 2007

Oct. 27-29, 2006
Sept. 22-24, 2006

Very
good

11%

8%
10%
9%
7%
5%
4%
7%
10%
9%
5%
4%
4%
5%
8%
7%
6%
4%
6%
6%
10%
7%
11%
12%
10%
13%
12%

Aug. 30-Sept. 2,2006 11%

NN fall=llal mAr s an

Somewhat
good

52%

46%
50%
47%
45%
39%
36%
43%
57%
51%
34%
36%
48%
53%
50%
54%
49%
58%
58%
46%
50%
43%
51%
48%
43%
48%
50%
45%

(TRENDS CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE)

Somewhat
poor

25%

27%
24%
27%
29%
29%
26%
24%
22%
26%
34%
30%
30%
25%
26%
27%
29%
29%
25%
28%
24%
30%
23%
25%
28%
26%
26%
25%

12

Very No Total  Total
poor opinion good poor
12% 1% 63% 37%
18% 2% 54% 45%
14% 2% 60% 38%
15% 1% 56% 42%
17% 2% 52% 46%
27% 1% 44% 56%
33% 2% 40% 59%
25% * 50% 49%
9% 3% 67% 31%
13% 2% 60% 39%
26% 1% 39% 60%
29% 1% 40% 59%
16% 2% 52% 46%
18% * 58% 43%
14% 1% 58% 40%
12% 1% 61% 39%
16% 1% 55% 45%
7% 3% 62% 36%
11% 1% 64% 36%
18% 2% 52% 46%
14% 1% 60% 38%
19% 1% 50% 49%
13% 2% 62% 36%
13% 2% 60% 38%
14% 5% 53% 42%
10% 4% 61% 36%
9% 3% 62% 35%
17% 2% 56% 42%
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Ql4. Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will
be -- very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?

2006 Mar 10-12
2005 Sep 8-11*
2005 Apr 29-May 1
2004 Dec 17-19
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1
2003 Dec 5-7
2003 Oct 10-12
2003 Mar 14-15
2003 Feb 24-26
2002 Dec 9-10
2002 Oct 21-22
2002 Sep 20-22
2002 Jun 28-30
2002 Apr 5-7
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Dec 14-16
2001 Sep 21-22
2001 Apr 20-24
2001 Feb 9-11
2001 Jan 15-16
2000 Jun 6-7
2000 Mar 10-12
1999 Jun 25-27
1999 Jan 8-10
1998 July 7-8
1997 Oct 27-29

*  Asked of a half sample.
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Very
good

15

Some-
what

good

45
41
43
43
49
51
52
49
46
53
58
57
58
60
63
59
56
54
53
55
56
55
55
56
54
55

Some-
what

D001

25
32
29
24
18
19
22
25
26
21
21
20
21
15
16
14
15
18
21
22
10
13
15
12
14
18

11

Very
poor

N I N T - B el NIV BN IV IRV Be NN [iNe]

No
opinion

WA WRN B UNDDNDWWWFEWRRN WL WLWNN =R = ——W

Total
good

60
49
51
60
67
73
64
58
55
65
65
71
71
77
78
76
77
70
71
68
80
79
76
81
73
75
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Q21. Donald Trump has said he will hand over control of the Trump Organization to his adult
children while he serves as president. Do you think this arrangement does enough to eliminate
conflicts of interest or do you think it does not go far enough to prevent conflicts of interest?

Nov. 17-20
2016
Does enough to prevent conflicts of interest 39%
Does not go far enough to prevent conflicts of
interest 59%
No opinion 2%
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METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,003 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell phones.
Among the entire sample, 30% described themselves as Democrats, 27% described themselves as Republicans, and 43%
described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to reflect
national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted cases to produce a sampling
error of +/- 8.5 percentage points or less. Some subgroups represent too small a share of the national population to produce
crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were conducted among these subgroups, but results for groups
with a sampling error larger than +/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed and instead are denoted with "NA".
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 1

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his presidential transition?

Base =

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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Total Sample

an

Total Men
46% 54%
45% 37%

8% 9%
+/-3.0 +/-4.5
18-

Total 34
46% 42%
45% 52%

8% 6%
+/-3.0 +/-7.0
Under

Total $50K
46% 39%
45% 52%

8% 9%
+/-3.0 +/-5.0
Demo-

Total crat
46% 12%
45% 82%

8% 6%
+/-3.0 +/-5.5
North

Total east
46% 41%
45% 51%

8% 8%
+/-3.0 +/-6.5
White

Total Evang.
46% 71%
45% 18%

8% 11%
+/-3.0 +/-6.0

8% 9
+/-4.5 +/-3.

35-

12%
+/-7.0 +/

$50K c
Or more

+/-4.5 +

Indep-
endent

13%
+/-5.0

Mid-
west

14%
+/-6.5 +/

Lean
All Demo-
Others crat

39% 12%
54% 81%
8% 7%

+/-3.5 +/-4.5

177

%
5 +/-

10%
-6.0 +

ollege
Grad

Repub-
lican

7%
-5.5 +

Lean
Repub-
lican

5%
/-5.5

Non
College
Grad

10%
+/-4.0

Lib-

eral

7%
+/-6.0

7%
/-6.5

9%
+/-5.5

White
Colleg
Grad

50%
43%

7%
+/-5.5

Mod-
erate

13%
+/-5.5

Urban

+/-5.5

45 and
Older

White
Non

e College
Grad

10%
+/-5.0

Conser-
vative

+/-5.0

Sub-

urban Rural

10%
+/-4.5
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 2

And what kind of President do you think Donald Trump will be? Do you expect that Trump will do

a very good job as president,

Base = Total Sample

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Very good
Fairly good
Fairly poor
Very poor
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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a fairly good job,

2%
2%
+/-3.0

2%
+/-3.0

2%
+/-3.0

2%
+/-3.0

3%
+/-4.5

4%
+/-7.0

+/-5.0

Demo-
crat

10%
24%
58%

2%

*

+/-5.5

North
east

+/-6.5

White
Evang.

1%
+/-6.0

1% 2
+/-4.5 +/-3.

35-

2%
+/-7.0 +/

$50K c
Or more

Indep-
endent

+/-5.0

Mid-
west

28%

2%

2%
+/-6.5 +/

Lean
All Demo-
Others crat

22% 5%
22% 12%
16% 26%
36% 54%
2% 2%
2% 2%

+/-3.5 +/-4.5

10

%
5 +/-

10%

29%

4%

1%
-6.0 +

ollege
Grad

Repub-
lican

+/-6.0

South

1%
/-5.5

Non
College
Grad

+/-4.0
Lib-

eral

+/-6.0

West

3%
+/-5.5

White
Colleg
Grad

Mod-
erate

+/-5.5

+/-5.5

a fairly poor job, or a very poor job?

1%
+/-4.0

White
Non

e College
Grad

Conser-
vative

28%
2% 2%
2% 1%
+/-4.5
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 3

Have Donald Trump's statements and actions since

confident in his ability to serve as president?

Base =

More confident
Less confident
No difference
No opinion

Sampling Error

More confident
Less confident
No difference
No opinion

Sampling Error

More confident
Less confident
No difference
No opinion

Sampling Error

More confident
Less confident
No difference
No opinion

Sampling Error

More confident
Less confident
No difference
No opinion

Sampling Error

More confident
Less confident
No difference
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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Total Sample

an

2%
+/-3.0

+/-3.0

2%
+/-3.0

2%
+/-4.5

18-

+/-5.0

Demo-
crat

1%
+/-6.5

White
Evang.

1%
+/-6.0

2%
+/-4.5

3

2
+/-7.

$50K
Oor mo

+/-4.

Ind
end

+/-5

Mid
wes

2
+/-6.

All
Others

2%
+/-3.5

White Non
58%
33%
7%
1%
+/-3.5 +/-
5- 50-
9 64
% 51%
% 44%
% 5%
% *
0 +/-6.0 +

College

re Grad

% 47%

% 42%

% 9%

2 2%

5 +/-5.0

ep- Repub-

ent lican

7% 86%

1% 6%

9% 8%

3% *

.0 +/-6.0

t South

% 48%

% 44%

% 7%

2 1%

5 +/-5.5 +

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub-

crat lican
17% 82%
76% 8%
5% 9%
2% 1%

+/-4.5 +/-4.5
10

Non
College
Grad

+/-4.0
Lib-
eral
+/-6.0
West

/-6.5

Election Day made you more confident

White
Colleg
Grad

+/-5.5

Mod-
erate

2%
+/-5.5

2%
+/-5.5

or less

White
Non

e College
Grad

Conser-
vative

1%
+/-5.0

Sub-
urban

2% 1%
+/-4.5
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 4A

When it comes to each of the following, do you have a lot of confidence,

real confidence in Donald Trump:

A. Dealing with the economy

Base = Total Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
A lot of confidence 40% 47% 33% 49% 22%
Some confidence 25% 26% 24% 22% 31%
No real confidence 34% 26% 42% 28% 46%
No opinion * * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
A lot of confidence 40% 31% 37% 47% 47% 32% 47%
Some confidence 25% 32% 29% 16% 21% 32% 20%
No real confidence 34% 37% 34% 35% 31% 37% 33%
No opinion * * * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
A lot of confidence 40% 32% 45% 35% 42% 40% 53%
Some confidence 25% 28% 23% 27% 25% 27% 20%
No real confidence 34% 39% 32% 38% 33% 33% 26%
No opinion * 1% * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
A lot of confidence 40% 6% 37% 82% 10% 34% 67%
Some confidence 25% 27% 32% 13% 31% 33% 14%
No real confidence 34% 66% 31% 4% 59% 33% 18%
No opinion * * * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
A lot of confidence 40% 34% 43% 42% 40% 28% 42% 52%
Some confidence 25% 27% 29% 24% 22% 28% 26% 21%
No real confidence 34% 39% 28% 33% 38% 44% 32% 25%
No opinion * * * 1% * * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo-— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
A lot of confidence 40% 65% 32% 7% 75%
Some confidence 25% 19% 27% 30% 19%
No real confidence 34% 15% 41% 63% 5%
No opinion * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5
* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 4B

When it comes to each of the following, do you have a lot of confidence,

real confidence in Donald Trump:

B. Handling foreign affairs

some confidence, or no

Base = Total Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
A lot of confidence 27% 32% 23% 32% 16%
Some confidence 23% 28% 19% 26% 17%
No real confidence 49% 39% 58% 40% 66%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
A lot of confidence 27% 19% 22% 34% 35% 20% 33%
Some confidence 23% 23% 26% 21% 23% 23% 23%
No real confidence 49% 58% 52% 44% 40% 57% 43%
No opinion 1% * * 2% 2% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
A lot of confidence 27% 21% 31% 19% 30% 23% 37%
Some confidence 23% 21% 25% 27% 22% 30% 25%
No real confidence 49% 56% 44% 54% 47% 47% 37%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
A lot of confidence 27% 4% 22% 61% 7% 17% 51%
Some confidence 23% 12% 28% 29% 11% 32% 25%
No real confidence 49% 83% 50% 9% 82% 50% 24%
No opinion 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
A lot of confidence 27% 22% 26% 28% 30% 16% 31% 36%
Some confidence 23% 20% 27% 24% 22% 21% 23% 26%
No real confidence 49% 56% 46% 47% 48% 62% 45% 37%
No opinion 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo-— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
A lot of confidence 27% 45% 21% 3% 53%
Some confidence 23% 30% 21% 13% 32%
No real confidence 49% 24% 57% 83% 14%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 4C

When it comes to each of the following, do you have a lot of confidence,

real confidence in Donald Trump:

C. Appointing the best people to office

Base = Total Sample

A lot of confidence
Some confidence

No real confidence
No opinion

Sampling Error

A lot of confidence
Some confidence

No real confidence
No opinion

Sampling Error

A lot of confidence
Some confidence

No real confidence
No opinion

Sampling Error

A lot of confidence
Some confidence

No real confidence
No opinion

Sampling Error

A lot of confidence
Some confidence

No real confidence
No opinion

Sampling Error

A lot of confidence
Some confidence

No real confidence
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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an

1%
+/-3.0

1%
+/-3.0

+/-3.0

1%
+/-4.5

18-

1%
+/-5.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.5

White
Evang.

+/-6.0

Women White Non-White
27% 39% 17%
17% 23% 20%
54% 37% 62%
1% 1% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
28% 39% 45%
27% 19% 18%
45% 40% 36%
* 2% 1%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Non
$50K College College
or more Grad Grad
36% 25% 35%
22% 24% 21%
41% 50% 44%
1% 1% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
26% 72% 6%
28% 21% 11%
45% 6% 83%
1% 1% *
+/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0
Mid-
west South West
37% 32% 32%
21% 25% 22%
42% 42% 45%
1% 1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5
Lean Lean
All Demo- Repub-
Others crat lican
25% 4% 62%
19% 14% 28%
54% 81% 8%
1% 1% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

lale]

1%
+/-5.5

White
Colleg
Grad

+/-5.5

Mod-
erate

1%
+/-5.5

Urban

+/-5.5

1%
+/-4.0

White

Non

some confidence, or no

e College

Grad

1%
+/-5.0

Conser-
vative

2%
+/-5.0

Sub-
urban
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 4D

When it comes to each of the following, do you have a lot of confidence,

real confidence in Donald Trump:

D. Providing real leadership for the country

some confidence, or no

Base = Total Sample
Total Men Women White Non-White
A lot of confidence 33% 39% 27% 41% 17%
Some confidence 23% 26% 20% 24% 22%
No real confidence 43% 35% 51% 35% 60%
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
A lot of confidence 33% 22% 30% 40% 44% 24% 41%
Some confidence 23% 29% 25% 17% 19% 27% 19%
No real confidence 43% 49% 44% 41% 37% 48% 39%
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
A lot of confidence 33% 24% 40% 27% 35% 32% 46%
Some confidence 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 26% 22%
No real confidence 43% 51% 38% 47% 42% 41% 32%

No opinion 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1%

Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
A lot of confidence 33% 4% 27% 74% 8% 25% 59%
Some confidence 23% 15% 31% 20% 13% 35% 19%
No real confidence 43% 80% 41% 5% 79% 39% 21%

No opinion 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1%

Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
A lot of confidence 33% 27% 37% 34% 33% 22% 35% 44%
Some confidence 23% 25% 25% 22% 22% 22% 23% 25%
No real confidence 43% 48% 37% 43% 44% 55% 42% 28%
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo-— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
A lot of confidence 33% 55% 26% 4% 64%
Some confidence 23% 27% 22% 15% 29%
No real confidence 43% 17% 51% 80% 7%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 5A

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following --
likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

A. Create good-paying jobs in economically challenged areas

Base = Total Sample

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not likely at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not likely at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not likely at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not likely at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not likely at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not likely at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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1%
+/-3.0

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

1%
+/-3.0

1%
+/-4.5

+/-7.0

Under
$50K

+/-5.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.5

White
Evang.

2%
+/-6.0

Women White Non
28% 38%
25% 27%
17% 12%
29% 21%
1% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-
35- 50-
49 64
30% 34%
28% 24%
12% 13%
30% 27%

* 2%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0 +
$50K College
or more Grad

34% 23%
28% 31%
14% 20%
24% 25%

* *

+/-4.5 +/-5.0
Indep- Repub-
endent lican

28% 64%

29% 30%

17% 2%

25% 3%

1% 1%
+/-5.0 +/-6.0
Mid-
west South
35% 33%
30% 26%
13% 13%
21% 27%
1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +
Lean Lean
All Demo- Repub-
Others crat lican
26% 5% 59%
27% 23% 32%
18% 26% 4%
29% 45% 4%
* 1% *
+/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

/-5.5

Non
College
Grad

/-6.5

very likely, somewhat
Under 45 and
45 Older
25% 37%
32% 24%
17% 13%
25% 25%
* 1%
+/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
White Non
College College
Grad Grad
27% 44%
34% 24%
17% 10%
23% 21%
* 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0
Mod- Conser-
erate vative
24% 55%
37% 26%
20% 6%
19% 12%
1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0
Sub-

Urban urban Rural
22% 31% 45%
29% 29% 27%
18% 15% 10%
31% 25% 17%

* * 2%
+/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 5B

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

B. Defeat ISIS

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very likely 25% 29% 22% 29% 18%
Somewhat likely 25% 31% 19% 26% 22%
Not very likely 18% 15% 22% 17% 22%
Not likely at all 30% 24% 35% 27% 36%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very likely 25% 17% 23% 28% 36% 17% 32%
Somewhat likely 25% 27% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23%
Not very likely 18% 23% 16% 18% 14% 21% 16%
Not likely at all 30% 31% 34% 29% 25% 32% 28%
No opinion 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very likely 25% 22% 26% 18% 28% 18% 34%
Somewhat likely 25% 22% 26% 23% 25% 27% 26%
Not very likely 18% 20% 19% 27% 14% 24% 13%
Not likely at all 30% 33% 28% 29% 30% 28% 26%
No opinion 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very likely 25% 7% 21% 51% 6% 20% 44%
Somewhat likely 25% 17% 24% 34% 13% 30% 29%
Not very likely 18% 23% 22% 7% 22% 23% 12%
Not likely at all 30% 48% 32% 6% 55% 26% 14%
No opinion 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very likely 25% 20% 27% 30% 21% 19% 26% 31%
Somewhat likely 25% 27% 25% 20% 29% 24% 23% 28%
Not very likely 18% 26% 16% 15% 19% 17% 21% 16%
Not likely at all 30% 25% 29% 33% 30% 38% 27% 22%
No opinion 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very likely 25% 39% 21% 6% 45%
Somewhat likely 25% 32% 22% 17% 34%
Not very likely 18% 11% 21% 26% 11%
Not likely at all 30% 17% 34% 49% 8%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 5C

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

C. Build a wall along the border with Mexico

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very likely 24% 23% 25% 25% 23%
Somewhat likely 24% 26% 22% 27% 18%
Not very likely 20% 22% 19% 18% 24%
Not likely at all 31% 28% 33% 29% 35%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very likely 24% 19% 23% 29% 26% 19% 28%
Somewhat likely 24% 19% 27% 24% 28% 22% 26%
Not very likely 20% 26% 20% 17% 16% 25% 16%
Not likely at all 31% 36% 30% 28% 28% 33% 29%
No opinion 1% * * 2% 2% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very likely 24% 22% 24% 15% 28% 15% 29%
Somewhat likely 24% 21% 26% 25% 24% 28% 27%
Not very likely 20% 20% 22% 29% 17% 25% 15%
Not likely at all 31% 36% 28% 31% 31% 32% 28%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very likely 24% 15% 22% 38% 9% 19% 40%
Somewhat likely 24% 14% 23% 37% 16% 25% 29%
Not very likely 20% 19% 22% 18% 17% 29% 15%
Not likely at all 31% 51% 32% 6% 57% 26% 15%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very likely 24% 19% 27% 25% 25% 20% 22% 31%
Somewhat likely 24% 23% 24% 24% 24% 19% 27% 27%
Not very likely 20% 27% 21% 16% 18% 17% 23% 19%
Not likely at all 31% 31% 25% 34% 32% 43% 27% 21%
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very likely 24% 33% 21% 14% 35%
Somewhat likely 24% 35% 21% 14% 35%
Not very likely 20% 13% 22% 20% 20%
Not likely at all 31% 18% 35% 51% 9%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 5D

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

D. Repeal and replace the health care law known as Obamacare

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very likely 45% 48% 42% 48% 39%
Somewhat likely 28% 29% 28% 27% 31%
Not very likely 12% 10% 14% 13% 11%
Not likely at all 13% 12% 14% 11% 17%
No opinion 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very likely 45% 42% 45% 44% 49% 42% 47%
Somewhat likely 28% 29% 31% 28% 25% 29% 28%
Not very likely 12% 13% 7% 15% 14% 11% 14%
Not likely at all 13% 16% 14% 12% 12% 16% 11%
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very likely 45% 40% 48% 36% 49% 38% 53%
Somewhat likely 28% 26% 31% 37% 25% 36% 22%
Not very likely 12% 16% 10% 18% 10% 17% 11%
Not likely at all 13% 18% 10% 8% 16% 7% 13%
No opinion 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very likely 45% 29% 43% 66% 31% 37% 62%
Somewhat likely 28% 28% 30% 26% 31% 35% 21%
Not very likely 12% 17% 14% 4% 18% 15% 6%
Not likely at all 13% 23% 13% 3% 20% 11% 9%
No opinion 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very likely 45% 44% 45% 47% 43% 41% 44% 53%
Somewhat likely 28% 28% 28% 25% 33% 29% 30% 23%
Not very likely 12% 15% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Not likely at all 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13%
No opinion 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very likely 45% 60% 40% 28% 63%
Somewhat likely 28% 22% 30% 29% 27%
Not very likely 12% 7% 14% 19% 5%
Not likely at all 13% 10% 15% 22% 3%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 5E

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

E. Renegotiate NAFTA, the trade agreement between the U.S., Mexico and Canada

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very likely 36% 42% 30% 40% 28%
Somewhat likely 28% 28% 27% 29% 25%
Not very likely 16% 15% 16% 14% 19%
Not likely at all 19% 14% 24% 15% 27%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very likely 36% 28% 37% 41% 41% 29% 42%
Somewhat likely 28% 30% 28% 25% 29% 30% 26%
Not very likely 16% 21% 13% 14% 12% 19% 12%
Not likely at all 19% 22% 20% 18% 16% 21% 17%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very likely 36% 29% 40% 32% 38% 34% 43%
Somewhat likely 28% 29% 27% 31% 26% 35% 26%
Not very likely 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Not likely at all 19% 22% 17% 16% 20% 14% 15%
No opinion 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very likely 36% 15% 34% 62% 13% 37% 53%
Somewhat likely 28% 24% 30% 27% 26% 33% 25%
Not very likely 16% 22% 17% 6% 22% 20% 7%
Not likely at all 19% 38% 17% 2% 39% 9% 12%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very likely 36% 29% 37% 38% 38% 29% 36% 46%
Somewhat likely 28% 31% 26% 27% 26% 25% 30% 27%
Not very likely 16% 19% 14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 11%
Not likely at all 19% 19% 21% 17% 21% 29% 14% 12%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very likely 36% 54% 30% 15% 58%
Somewhat likely 28% 26% 28% 26% 30%
Not very likely 16% 10% 17% 23% 9%
Not likely at all 19% 7% 23% 35% 1%
No opinion 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%

NN fall=llal mAr s an neo Nlavrambas 17 AN ANTL



CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 5F

How likely is it that Donald Trump will accomplish each of the following -- very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely or not likely at all?

F. Reduce the amount of corruption in the government in Washington

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very likely 30% 35% 24% 36% 17%
Somewhat likely 21% 22% 20% 21% 21%
Not very likely 18% 17% 18% 17% 21%
Not likely at all 31% 25% 37% 26% 40%
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very likely 30% 21% 26% 36% 40% 22% 37%
Somewhat likely 21% 27% 23% 14% 19% 26% 17%
Not very likely 18% 22% 13% 20% 14% 18% 17%
Not likely at all 31% 31% 38% 29% 27% 34% 29%
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very likely 30% 24% 34% 21% 33% 24% 42%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 19% 23% 20% 25% 19%
Not very likely 18% 20% 17% 24% 15% 22% 14%
Not likely at all 31% 34% 30% 31% 31% 29% 25%
No opinion 1% 1% * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very likely 30% 8% 27% 58% 9% 25% 50%
Somewhat likely 21% 15% 20% 29% 9% 24% 26%
Not very likely 18% 20% 23% 7% 25% 23% 8%
Not likely at all 31% 57% 30% 5% 56% 28% 15%
No opinion 1% * * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very likely 30% 24% 35% 32% 26% 21% 31% 39%
Somewhat likely 21% 20% 18% 19% 27% 21% 20% 23%
Not very likely 18% 24% 14% 17% 16% 20% 19% 11%
Not likely at all 31% 32% 32% 31% 31% 37% 31% 26%
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very likely 30% 52% 23% 6% 54%
Somewhat likely 21% 23% 20% 13% 29%
Not very likely 18% 10% 20% 25% 10%
Not likely at all 31% 14% 37% 55% 6%
No opinion 1% 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 6

As president, do you think Donald Trump will or will not be able to change the country?

Base Total Sample

Yes, will change the country
No, will not change country
No opinion

Sampling Error

Yes, will change the country
No, will not change country
No opinion

Sampling Error

Yes, will change the country
No, will not change country
No opinion

Sampling Error

Yes, will change the country
No, will not change country
No opinion

Sampling Error

Yes, will change the country
No, will not change country
No opinion

Sampling Error

Yes, will change the country
No, will not change country
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

NN fall=llal mAr s an

Total Men
66% 69%
32% 31%

2% 1%
+/-3.0 +/-4.5
18-

Total 34
66% 65%
32% 33%

2% 2%
+/-3.0 +/-7.0
Under

Total $50K
66% 56%
32% 43%

2% 1%
+/-3.0 +/-5.0
Demo-

Total crat
66% 47%
32% 52%

2% 2%
+/-3.0 +/-5.5
North

Total east
66% 64%
32% 35%

2% 1%
+/-3.0 +/-6.5
White

Total Evang.
66% 79%
32% 20%

2% 1%
+/-3.0 +/-6.0

Women White Non-White
64% 70% 59%
33% 28% 40%
3% 2% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
62% 68% 70%
35% 30% 28%
2% 1% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Non
$50K College College
or more Grad Grad
73% 70% 65%
25% 26% 34%
2% 4% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
65% 90% 56%
32% 9% 42%
2% 1% 2%
+/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0
Mid-
west South West
62% 67% 71%
36% 31% 27%
1% 2% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5
Lean Lean
All Demo- Repub-
Others crat lican
62% 49% 87%
36% 50% 11%
2% 1% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

2N

+/-5.5

White
College
Grad

4%
+/-5.5

Mod-
erate

Urban

+/-5.5 +

White
Non
College

Grad

+/-5.0

Conser-
vative

Sub-
urban

/-4.5
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 6A

Do you think the country will change for the better or change for the worse?

Base =

better
worse

Change for the
Change for the
No opinion

Sampling Error

better
worse

Change for the
Change for the
No opinion

Sampling Error

better
worse

Change for the
Change for the
No opinion

Sampling Error

better
worse

Change for the
Change for the
No opinion

Sampling Error

better
worse

Change for the
Change for the
No opinion

Sampling Error

better
worse

Change for the
Change for the
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

NN fall=llal mAr s an

3%
+/-3.5

+/-3.5

3%
+/-3.5

3%
+/-3.5

Those who think Trump can change the country

Men Women White Non-White
74% 57% 74% 44%
23% 41% 25% 50%
3% 3% 2% 6%
+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-8.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
53% N/A 69% 79%
43% N/A 28% 19%
4% N/A 3% 1%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5
Non
Under $50K College College
$50K or more Grad Grad
63% 66% 56% 69%
33% 32% 42% 27%
4% 3% 2% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
Demo— Indep- Repub- Lib-
crat endent lican eral
22% 60% 96% 22%
77% 34% 4% 75%
1% 6% 1% 3%
+/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
North Mid-
east west South West
59% 69% 69% 62%
37% 28% 29% 35%
3% 3% 2% 4%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Evang. Others crat lican
90% 55% 18% 93%
9% 41% 80% 5%
1% 4% 2% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
21

+/-6.5

White
Colleg
Grad

2%
+/-6.5

Mod-
erate

Urban

+/-7.0

White
Non

e College
Grad

+/-6.0

Conser-
vative

Sub-
urban

+/-5.5
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 6/6A

Q6. As president, do you think Donald Trump will or will not be able to change the country?
Q6A. Do you think the country will change for the better or change for the worse?

Base = Total Sample

Change for the better
Change for the worse
No, will not change
No opinion

Sampling Error

Change for the better
Change for the worse
No, will not change
No opinion

Sampling Error

Change for the better
Change for the worse
No, will not change
No opinion

Sampling Error

Change for the better
Change for the worse
No, will not change
No opinion

Sampling Error

Change for the better
Change for the worse
No, will not change
No opinion

Sampling Error

Change for the better
Change for the worse
No, will not change
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

NN fall=llal mAr s an

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

4%
+/-3.0

3%
+/-4.5

18-

+/-5.0

Demo-
crat

White
Evang.

1%
+/-6.0

+/-4.5 +/-3.

35-

5%

+/-7.0 +/

$50K c
Or more

+/-4.5 +

Indep-
endent

6%
+/-5.0

Mid-
west

+/

Lean
Demo-
crat

All
Others
9%
39%
50%
5% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-4.5

29

5 +/-

-6.0 +

ollege
Grad

Repub-
lican

2%
+/-6.0

3%
-5.5 +

Lean
Repub-
lican

Non
College
Grad

+/-4.0
Lib-

eral

Under
45

White
Colleg
Grad

Mod-
erate

6%

45 and
Older

White
Non

e College
Grad

Conser-
vative
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question FV1DJT

We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

them.
DJT. Donald Trump

Base = Total Sample

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

NN fall=llal mAr s an

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

Total

+/-3.0

Total

+/-3.0

Men Women White Non
56% 38% 57%
43% 58% 41%
2% 3% 2%
* 1% 1%
* * *
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64
40% 42% 51%
57% 53% 47%
3% 3% 1%
* 2% *

* * *
+/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +
Under $50K College

$50K or more Grad
41% 52% 43%
57% 45% 56%
2% 2% 1%
* 1% *
* * *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub-
crat endent lican
10% 45% 91%
89% 50% 8%
1% 5% *
* * 1%
* * *
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0
North Mid-
east west South
41% 52% 48%
57% 40% 51%
2% 5% 1%
* 2% *
* * *
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +
Lean Lean
White All Demo-— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
77% 37% 10% 88%
21% 60% 89% 10%
2% 3% 1% 2%
* 1% * 1%
* * * *
+/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

+/-3.0

272

-White
27%
69%

43

*

*

6.0
Under 45 and
65+ 45 Older
59% 38% 54%
40% 57% 45%
1% 4% 1%
* 1% *
* * *
/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non

College College College

Grad Grad Grad
49% 49% 61%
48% 50% 36%

3% 1% 2%
1% * 1%
* * *
+/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Lib- Mod- Conser-
eral erate vative
16% 44% 73%
84% 52% 24%
* 4% 2%
* * 1%
* * *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Sub-

West Urban urban Rural
46% 35% 50% 59%
52% 64% 48% 35%

2% * 3% 5%
* * * 2%
* * * *
/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0

NTasxramdhnwe 17 2N N1 L



CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question FV1MP

We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

them.
MP. Mike Pence

Base = Total Sample

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Heard of, no opinion
Never heard of

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

NN fall=llal mAr s an

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

+/-3.0

Total

+/-3.0

Total

Men Women White Non-White
52% 36% 51% 29%
31% 44% 36% 42%
6% 6% 6% 6%
11% 14% 7% 23%
* * * *
+/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50-
34 49 64 65+
29% 43% 50% 59%
54% 33% 31% 28%
6% 7% 6% 7%
12% 17% 14% 5%
* * * *
+/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Non
Under $50K College College
$50K or more Grad Grad
34% 50% 44% 43%
40% 37% 48% 34%
6% 7% 5% 7%
20% 6% 3% 16%
* * * *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Demo— Indep- Repub- Lib-
crat endent lican eral
13% 40% 82% 11%
68% 37% 6% 72%
6% 8% 3% 5%
13% 15% 8% 13%
* * * *
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0
North Mid-
east west South West
37% 44% 48% 43%
45% 33% 31% 45%
7% 5% 6% 6%
10% 18% 14% 7%
* * * *
+/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5
Lean Lean
White All Demo-— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
69% 35% 13% 77%
19% 44% 67% 11%
4% 7% 6% 5%
8% 14% 14% 8%
* * * *
+/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

+/-3.0

Under
45

+/-5.5

White
Colleg
Grad

+/-5.5

Mod-
erate

+/-5.5

Urban

+/-5.5

45 and
Older

White
Non
e Colleg
Grad

+/-5.0

Conse
vatiwv

+/-5.0

Sub-
urban

+/-4.5

NT A~

e
r—
e
Rural
51%
26%
9%
15%
*
+/-7.0

rarmalaae 177 2N N1 KL



CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question C1
How well are things going in the country today - very well, fairly well, pretty badly or very badly?

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very well 5% 7% 4% 4% 9%
Fairly well 42% 43% 41% 37% 51%
Pretty badly 34% 34% 34% 38% 26%
Very badly 19% 16% 21% 21% 14%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very well 5% 4% 4% 5% 10% 4% 7%
Fairly well 42% 45% 46% 37% 40% 47% 38%
Pretty badly 34% 34% 35% 33% 33% 32% 35%
Very badly 19% 17% 15% 25% 17% 17% 20%
No opinion * * * * 1% * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very well 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Fairly well 42% 39% 45% 44% 41% 40% 36%
Pretty badly 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 39% 38%
Very badly 19% 21% 15% 15% 20% 16% 23%
No opinion * * * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very well 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Fairly well 42% 58% 40% 27% 52% 50% 29%
Pretty badly 34% 23% 32% 50% 24% 32% 43%
Very badly 19% 12% 23% 18% 18% 12% 24%
No opinion * * * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very well 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Fairly well 42% 42% 40% 41% 45% 47% 45% 31%
Pretty badly 34% 36% 35% 32% 34% 29% 34% 40%
Very badly 19% 16% 22% 19% 17% 18% 16% 25%
No opinion * * * * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very well 5% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Fairly well 42% 26% 47% 57% 27%
Pretty badly 34% 47% 30% 22% 49%
Very badly 19% 24% 17% 14% 20%
No opinion * * * * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 12

Do you think the country will be better off or worse off four years from now?

Base = Total Sample

Better off
Worse off

Same

No opinion
Sampling Error

Better off
Worse off

Same

No opinion
Sampling Error

Better off
Worse off

Same

No opinion
Sampling Error

Better off
Worse off

Same

No opinion
Sampling Error

Better off
Worse off

Same

No opinion
Sampling Error

Better off
Worse off

Same

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016
Question E1
How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good, somewhat good,

somewhat poor or very poor?

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very good 5% 7% 4% 4% 7%
Somewhat good 43% 41% 46% 39% 51%
Somewhat poor 34% 38% 30% 38% 27%
Very poor 17% 14% 19% 18% 15%
No opinion * * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very good 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Somewhat good 43% 44% 46% 38% 45% 45% 42%
Somewhat poor 34% 33% 36% 31% 36% 35% 33%
Very poor 17% 15% 14% 25% 12% 14% 19%
No opinion * * 1% 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very good 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Somewhat good 43% 39% 47% 54% 38% 54% 32%
Somewhat poor 34% 34% 33% 30% 36% 33% 40%
Very poor 17% 22% 13% 10% 20% 9% 23%
No opinion * 1% * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very good 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 4% 4%
Somewhat good 43% 61% 39% 31% 54% 49% 31%
Somewhat poor 34% 23% 34% 46% 25% 37% 39%
Very poor 17% 7% 22% 20% 13% 10% 26%
No opinion * * * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very good 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 9% 4% 1%
Somewhat good 43% 41% 44% 42% 46% 46% 46% 35%
Somewhat poor 34% 36% 38% 33% 30% 29% 35% 39%
Very poor 17% 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 15% 23%
No opinion * * * 1% * * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very good 5% 3% 6% 9% 2%
Somewhat good 43% 31% 47% 57% 31%
Somewhat poor 34% 41% 32% 24% 46%
Very poor 17% 24% 15% 10% 20%
No opinion * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016
Question 14
Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will be very

good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor?

Base = Total Sample

Total Men Women White Non-White
Very good 11% 15% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat good 52% 55% 48% 56% 44%
Somewhat poor 25% 20% 29% 24% 25%
Very poor 12% 9% 14% 8% 19%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-6.0
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Very good 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat good 52% 48% 50% 50% 62% 48% 54%
Somewhat poor 25% 30% 26% 21% 19% 28% 21%
Very poor 12% 10% 13% 15% 9% 12% 12%
No opinion 1% * * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-7.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Very good 11% 9% 13% 5% 14% 6% 14%
Somewhat good 52% 45% 56% 59% 49% 61% 53%
Somewhat poor 25% 26% 24% 29% 23% 28% 23%
Very poor 12% 19% 6% 6% 14% 5% 10%
No opinion 1% 1% * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Very good 11% 4% 8% 25% 7% 8% 18%
Somewhat good 52% 37% 52% 67% 34% 59% 58%
Somewhat poor 25% 41% 25% 6% 36% 25% 15%
Very poor 12% 17% 15% 1% 21% 8% 9%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * 2% * *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
North Mid- Sub-
Total east west South West Urban urban Rural
Very good 11% 8% 8% 12% 15% 12% 10% 10%
Somewhat good 52% 51% 60% 53% 42% 47% 53% 60%
Somewhat poor 25% 26% 17% 24% 32% 27% 25% 19%
Very poor 12% 14% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 10%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-7.0
Lean Lean
White All Demo— Repub-
Total Evang. Others crat lican
Very good 11% 15% 10% 4% 19%
Somewhat good 52% 66% 47% 37% 70%
Somewhat poor 25% 14% 28% 38% 9%
Very poor 12% 5% 14% 20% 2%
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC International Poll -- November 17 to 20, 2016

Question 21

Donald Trump has said he will hand over control of the Trump Organization to his adult children

while he serves as president. Do you think this arrangement does enough to eliminate conflicts of
interest or do you think it does not go far enough to prevent conflicts of interest?
Does enough to prevent conflicts of interest:

Does not go far enough to prevent conflicts of interest:

Base = Total Sample

Does enough

Does not go far enough
No opinion

Sampling Error

Does enough

Does not go far enough
No opinion

Sampling Error

Does enough

Does not go far enough
No opinion

Sampling Error

Does enough

Does not go far enough
No opinion

Sampling Error

Does enough

Does not go far enough
No opinion

Sampling Error

Does enough

Does not go far enough
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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